Car Parking Fees and Charges 2017/18

Charges apply 8am - 6pm unless otherwise indicated
Folkestone

SHORT STAY Upper Payers Park, Shellons St., Foresters Way, Playdell Gardens

Hourly charge with linear per minute charging
Minimum Stay 30 minutes and maximum stay 3 hours

LONG STAY Tram Road and Harbourside
Hourly charge with linear per minute charging

Sandgate Road Car Park formerly Leas ClIiff Hall

Other Shepway Areas
SHORT TERM

Hythe:

Mount Street

New Romney:
Church Road
West Street
LONG TERM

Hythe: Military Road, The Paddocks, Battery Point, Twiss Fort, Seapoint
Sandgate: Lower Sandgate Road West, Castle Road

Dymchurch: Martello, High Knocke, Central

Greatstone: Jolly Fisherman

Littlestone: Coast Drive

Cheriton: Broomfield Road

Elham: Village Square

Folkestone: East Cliff Pavilion, Golden Valley
Lyminge: Station Road

Lydd: Park Road, The Lade

Sandgate: Gough Road, Wilberforce Road

VAT KEY OS Outside the scope of VAT
20% S Standard Rated
E Exempt
Proposed Proposed
Further Charges for Charges for
Comments 2016/17 Net 2016/17 with
regarding the VAT of VAT if VAT if
charge Category applicable applicable
£ £
30 mins S 0.42 0.50
1 hour S 0.83 1.00
3 hour S 2.50 3.00
1 hour S 0.83 1.00
All day S 5.00 6.00
Up to 4 hours S 0.83 1.00
Up to 5 hours S 1.67 2.00
All day S 2.50 3.00
Up to 30 mins S 0.67 0.80
Up to 1 hour S 1.00 1.20
Up to 2 hours S 1.92 2.30
Up to 1 hour S 0.50 0.60
Up to 2 hours S 1.92 2.30
Up to 3 hours S 2.83 3.40
Up to 1 hour S 1.00 1.20
Up to 2 hours S 1.92 2.30
Up to 3 hours S 2.83 3.40
Up to 4 hours S 3.75 4.50
Up to 5 hours S 4.75 5.70
Up to 6 hours S 5.58 6.70
Up to 12 hours S 6.58 7.90
ALL DAY - Free S 0.00
ALL DAY - Free S 0.00
ALL DAY - Free S 0.00
ALL DAY - Free S 0.00
ALL DAY - Free S 0.00
ALL DAY - Free S 0.00
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Proposed Proposed
Charges for Charges for
2017/18 Net 2017/18 with

of VAT if VAT if
applicable applicable

£ £
0.42 0.50
0.83 1.00
2.50 3.00
0.83 1.00
5.00 6.00
0.83 1.00
1.67 2.00
2.50 3.00
0.67 0.80
1.00 1.20
1.92 2.30
0.50 0.60
1.92 2.30
2.83 3.40
1.00 1.20
1.92 2.30
2.83 3.40
3.75 4.50
4.75 5.70
5.58 6.70
6.58 7.90
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
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VAT KEY OS Outside the scope of VAT
20% S Standard Rated
E Exempt

Proposed Proposed Proposed Proposed
Further Charges for Charges for Charges for Charges for
Comments 2016/17 Net 2016/17 with 2017/18 Net 2017/18 with

regarding the VAT of VAT if VAT if of VAT if VAT if
charge Category applicable applicable applicable applicable
Coach Parking

Littlestone: Coast Drive Up to 5 hours S 6.33 7.60 6.33 7.60
Dymchurch: Central Up to 10 hours S 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Car Park Season Tickets
All Long Stay Car Parks

Valid 7 days per week - annual S 547.50 657.00 547.50 657.00
- 6 months S 27417 329.00 27417 329.00
- 3 months S 137.50 165.00 137.50 165.00

Valid 6 days per week - annual S 466.67 560.00 466.67 560.00
- 6 months S 233.33 280.00 233.33 280.00
- 3 months S 116.67 140.00 116.67 140.00

Valid 5 days per week - annual S 390.00 468.00 390.00 468.00
- 6 months S 195.00 234.00 195.00 234.00
- 3 months S 97.50 117.00 97.50 117.00

Valid 4 days per week - annual S 311.67 374.00 311.67 374.00
- 6 months S 155.83 187.00 155.83 187.00
- 3 months S 78.33 94.00 78.33 94.00

Valid 3 days per week - annual S 233.33 280.00 233.33 280.00
- 6 months S 116.67 140.00 116.67 140.00
- 3 months S 58.33 70.00 58.33 70.00

Valid 2 days per week - annual S 155.83 187.00 155.83 187.00
- 6 months S 78.33 94.00 78.33 94.00
- 3 months S 39.17 47.00 39.17 47.00

Valid 1 days per week - annual S 78.33 94.00 78.33 94.00
- 6 months S 39.17 47.00 39.17 47.00
- 3 months S 20.00 24.00 20.00 24.00

Hotel guests permits S 1.00 1.50

CAR PARK RESIDENT PERMITS

Shepway District Car Park Resident Permits 12 months S 43.33 52.00 50.00 60.00

On Street Parking Waiver Daily E 6.50 8.00

On Street Parking Waiver Weekly E 21.50 21.50

Temporary dispensation for parking on waiting restrictions and limited parking bays Weekly S 17.92 21.50 17.92 21.50

Parking permissions for Window Cleaners, pharmacists, Annual S 43.75 52.50 43.75 52.50
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Folkestone Controlled Parking Zones

1st Residents permit

2nd Residents permit

Residents visitor permit

Business permit

Replacement permit (lost /stolen)

Special permit - Free Health & Care Workers and Emergency services
On Street Car Parking

Folkestone Town Centre CPZ A1 and A2

Folkestone Seafront Zone C2

VAT KEY
20%

OS Outside the scope of VAT
S Standard Rated

E Exempt
Proposed
Further Charges for
Comments 2016/17 Net
regarding the VAT of VAT if
charge Category applicable
NB 25.00
NB 25.00
NB 5.20
NB 52.00
NB 5.20
NB 0.00
per linear hour
Min 30mins, Max 3 NB 1.20
Min 1 hour, Max 5
hours NB 1.20

Proposed
Charges for
2016/17 with

VAT if
applicable

Proposed

Appendix 3

Proposed

Charges for Charges for

2017/18 Net
of VAT if
applicable

30.00
30.00
5.20
60.00
5.20
0.00

1.20

1.20

2017/18 with
VAT if
applicable



